OP \$165.00 4559449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldbrecht Inc.		11/23/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldbrecht LLC	
Street Address:	5701 Buckingham Parkway Unit C	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559449	PURE
Registration Number:	4663031	THE INVISIBLE WINDOW
Registration Number:	4897062	THE INVISIBLE WALL
Registration Number:	5530276	GOLDBRECHT-SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5559821	GOLDBRECHT
Registration Number:	5593988	INVISIBLE SILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email:tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.comCorrespondent Name:LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLCAddress Line 1:2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D5996	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = D5996 Trademark Assignment as filed \# page 1. tif \\ source = D5996 Trademark Assignment as filed \# page 2. tif \\$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Goldbrecht Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, with

an address of 5701 Buckingham Parkway Unit C, Culver City, California 90230 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks") and is

the owner of the listed registrations identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Goldbrecht LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of

Iowa, with an address of 5701 Buckingham Parkway Unit C, Culver City, California 90230

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks

and the corresponding registrations, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Marks and

corresponding registrations.

Goldbrecht Inc.

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.
PURE	4559449
THE INVISIBLE WINDOW	4663031
THE INVISIBLE WALL	4897062
GOLDBRECHT-SYSTEMS	5530276
GOLDBRECHT	5559821
INVISIBLE SILL	5593988

RECORDED: 11/24/2020